
SYR

Registered L1
Registered 

Persons (L2)

Total 

Households

Mahama 52,634              19,025              

Kigeme 19,491              3,828                

Kiziba 17,141              3,523                

Gihembe 12,686              2,929                

Nyabiheke 14,262              2,816                

Mugombwa 8,792                2,007                

Bugesera RC 220                    90                      

Kigali 29,062              13,307              

Nyanza RC 163                    75                      

Huye 193                    3,059                1,108                

Nyagatare TC -                    

Gatore RC 272                    209                   

848                     157,127             

Age 0-4 5-11 12-17 18-59 60+

Female 11,223 15,391 11,838 40,512 3,042 82,006 52.2%

Male 11,536 15,388 11,775 34,485 1,937 75,121 47.8%

Total 22,759 30,779 23,613 74,997 4,979 157,127

14.5% 19.6% 15.0% 47.7% 3.2%

0 - 4 years 5 - 11 years 12 - 17 years 18 - 59 years 60+ years  Total

Country of Origin F M F M F M F M F M

Refugees

Afghanistan 1                       

Angola 1                        4                           

Burundi 5,718                6,011                7,550                7,685                5,245                               5,529                           20,921                21,586             1,151       642               

1                        2                           3                       1                    

5,176                5,216                7,635                7,517                6,499                               6,151                           19,092                12,696             1,880       1,285            

1                        1                        1                           2                       

4                       

1                       

1                        

1                        1                                   1                    

1                        

1                        1                        2                           1                       

10,895              11,230              15,186             15,206             11,744                            11,681                         40,022                34,294             3,031       1,929            

Asylum Seekers

1                       

2                        2                        9                        7                        8                                       5                                   19                        70                     2               4                    

1                        1                       

16                      8                        30                      27                      34                                    39                                 101                      63                     1               1                    

8                       

1                           

1                       

South Sudan 2                       

18                      11                      39                      34                      42                                    44                                 121                      146                   3               5                    

Others and Not of Concern

138                    131                    111                   92                      27                                    30                                 30                        19                     -            -                

1                           

156                    150                    35                      34                      11                                    12                                 13                        15                     1               -                

15                      14                      18                      21                      14                                    6                                   325                      11                     7               3                    

1                        1                        2                                   

1                        1                        

310                    295                    166                   148                   52                                    50                                 369                      45                     8               3                    

Grand Total 11,223              11,536              15,391             15,388             11,838                            11,775                         40,512                34,485             3,042       1,937            

7.1% 7.3% 9.8% 9.8% 7.5% 7.5% 25.8% 21.9% 1.9% 1.2%

* Refers to an individual of the given gender in a household of size 1.

Mahama 19,025               

Kigeme 3,828                  

Kiziba 3,523                  

Gihembe 2,929                  

Nyabiheke 2,816                  

Mugombwa 2,007                  

Huye 1,108                  

Kigali 13,307               

Nyagatare -                         

                 48,543

Main COO

North Kivu 64,054               86.7% Burundi 82,744                          52.7% Kirundo 35,624                  43.1%

South Kivu 7,497                  10.1% DR Congo 73,894                          47.0% Bujumbura Mairie 29,469                  35.6%

Katanga 1,665                  2.3% Others                                  489 0.3% Muyinga 7,811                    9.4%

Maniema 147                     0.2% Ngozi 3,216                    3.9%

Orientale 100                     0.1% Karuzi 1,180                    1.4%

Kinshasa 79                        0.1% Kayanza 912                        1.1%

Kasai Oriental 20                        0.0% Pre-April 2015 Cibitoke 903                        1.1%

Bandundu 18                        0.0% Congolese 73,915                          Gitega 578                        0.7%

Equateur 11                        0.0% Burundians 429                                Bubanza 478                        0.6%

Other 303                     0.4% Other 2,573                    3.1%

                 73,894                     82,744

Rwandan spouses of refugees are registered as "Not of Concern"

Children of refugees with a Rwandan spouse are registered as "Others of Concern".

 For More Information: http://data.unhcr.org/drc/country.php?id=182 and http://data.unhcr.org/burundi/country.php?id=182

Country of Origin

82,038

5

1

Arrival Year

Tanzania 2

Total 1,446

157,127

Place of Origin - DR Congo Place of Origin - Burundi

Registered Households

DR Congo 427

Rwanda 434

Somalia 4

2

Total 463

Burundi 578

Belgium 1

Eritrea 8

Kenya 1

Somalia 1

Burundi 128

Central African 2

DR Congo 320

Uganda 5

Total 155,218

Angola 1

Haiti 1

Somalia 3

Tanzania 1

Eritrea 5

Ethiopia 4

Guinea 1

Chad 7

DR Congo 73,147

Location in Rwanda

Age & Gender

    Average family size  3.2
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Total Population at the end of the Month
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Demography of the Active Individually Registered (L2) Refugees in Rwanda

UNHCR Rwanda

Registration Section

UNHCR Rwanda Monthly Population Statistics
Statistics as of: December 31st 2016
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